Jesse A. Dillon

Senior Counsel Tel. 610,774,5013 Fax 610,774,6726 E-mail: jadillon@papl.com

PP&L, Inc. Two North Ninth Street Allentown, PA 18101-1179 Tel. 610.774.5151

http://www.ppl-inc.com/



July 29, 1999

James J. McNulty, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission PO Box 3265 DOCUMENT

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

JUL 29 1999

Re: Quarterly Gross Receipts Report for PP&L EnergyPlus Co., LLC

FOLDER

Dear Secretary McNulty:

Enclosed is an original and nine (9) copies of a quarterly report filed by PP&L EnergyPlus Co., LLC, License No. A-110098, for the guarter ending June 30, 1999. This report is required pursuant to Section 54.39 (a) of the Commission's regulations. 52 Pa. Code § 54.39 (a).

If you have any questions or comments, please call me at the number

above or Joseph M. Kleha at (610) 774-4866.

Respectfully/submitted,

lesse A. Dillon

Enclosure

cc: Donald H. Muth, Bureau of Fixed Utilities Robert F. Wilson, Bureau of Fixed Utilities





Senior Counsel Tel. 610.774.5013 Fax 610.774.6726 E-mail: jadillon@papl.com Two North Ninth Street Allentown, PA 18101-1179 Tel. 610.774.5151 http://www.ppl-inc.com/



083483

99 OCT 28 AM 9: 04

RECEIVED SECRETARY'S BUREAU

DOCUMENT FOLDER

October 26, 1999

James J. McNulty, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105

Re: Quarterly Gross Receipts Report for PP&L EnergyPlus Co., LLC

Dear Secretary McNulty:

Enclosed is an original and pine (9) copies of the quarterly gross receipts report filed by PP&L EnergyPlus Co., LLC, License No. A-110098, for the quarter ending September 30, 1999. This report is required pursuant to Section 54.39(a) of the Commission's regulations. 52 Pa. Code § 54.39(a).

Please stamp and return the enclosed extra copy of this filing in the self-addressed stamped envelope provided. If you have any questions or comments, please contact me at the number above or Joseph Kleha at (610) 774-4866.

Jes≰e A. Dillon

Respectfully

cc: Donald H. Muth, Bureau of Fixed Utilities Robert F. Wilson, Bureau of Fixed Utilities

EEF

lb\mitte\d